In ‘liccordance ;avith

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
e e ed Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

AHER

18/01/2018 #30
8
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
o (8 (3 [7 111 (4

<+ Filling in this form

Company name in full [ MD Vapours Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

-

E Liguidator’s name
Full forename(s) Peter John
Surname Harold
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number W’Vest Lancashire Investment Centre
Street W\Ihite Moss Business Park
|
Post town E;kelmersdale
County/Region [ Lancashire
Postcode ,W W ;78’79[*1{_67——[_‘
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator,

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number F

lo Dther liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liguidator.

Street r
r
Post town ]7
County/Region (
Postcode RERRERED
Country }

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o ol f2fof1fs

Statement of affairs

=t
m

| attach:

[J Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sarawre

Signature date ’T- F ’?F; I?[?‘TP;

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Michael Bimpson

gWhere to send

Company name

Refresh Recovery Limited

West Lancashire Investment Cen
White Moss Business Park

’ Address

Post town

Skelmersdale

County/Region

= [Ca v e [s[[W

Country

N8

Inx

Telephare

01695 711200

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

7 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

tﬁﬁe Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of MD
Vapours Ltd on the 10 January

2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ME. MCHAEL CAtNW

Signed m . @\ _——

Dated 1O, o\. 19




MD Vapoure Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Vauxhail Comboi Panel Van 3,300.00 3,100.00
Close Brothers Motor Finance {4,762.00)
Deficiency c/d {1,662.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 915.00 350.00
Stock 960.00 240.00
Goodwill 2,000.00 2,000 00
2,590.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature .-/A/I . C\\ —— Date _{{2 . Of. 18




MD Vapburs Ltd .
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,580.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,590.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,590 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,590.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,590.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,590.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 1,662.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,500.00
Director - Mr Michae! Edward Canavan 150.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & NIC 3,760.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 23,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 1,915.00
Capital on Tap 7,067.00
39,054.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {36,464.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (36,464.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
(36,466.00)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature fﬂ/\—g__ — Date_1Q . O\. %



80°510Z U8A DS 8dl

HANO 0

¢ Jo | ebed

— JﬂU g aimeubig

OF'E00°2Y Bureo) ssug 9
00005t Xl LHY ‘Aaung ‘fiypay 1eans YbiH 26-66 ‘elen abpug pPs}WIT lamod § sed |BJoL 0010
09'664°E ZZ1 863N '9liseomaN ‘uojuagbuoT ‘maip died uojuag ‘wup Bulpuey swierd Asuaaosut OIN ® AV - sWosn) g anuaAay WH 001D
L8161 XV 6X4 ‘saoinieg xe | uojeiodio) 13 - swiolsny) g snuaAY WH 1OHO
0L'866'CC ZZL 863N ‘apsedmaN ‘uojuaqbuoT 'MaiA ded uojuag Yup Bulpuey sune|n Acusajosul LVA - SWOISN] @ anusasy N H 00OHD
¥.990°2L 9g6 13 ‘puelbuz ‘uopuoT ‘abpug uopuo L oN de] uo [eyde) 100D
6V’ 2oL iy CEW Isisayouely ‘ajeg ‘peoy U0SqIS 'aSNOH UOSHOIB[ JOO|{ punclis) SouBUIH JOJOW SJayicig 9so|) 0090
3 ssalppy e Aoy

sioppesn Auedwod - g

Py suinodep QW
pajiwi AUsA029Y Ysaljoy



60°SL0Z J8A DS SdI ¢ 40 Z abeq

.@z Yo WN J W T ainjeufig

00°0S1 00°0S1 000 Bulejo) samug i
00051 00051 HOE 6€7 "24IYSBIUET NIDSWIQ '2s0|) plsjues UBABUED PIEMPT [QRUDIN JN 000d
Jlejol 3 oasun 3joid

$S21ppY sweN Aoy

sloyalig ¥ seakodw] - s10)ipal) Auedwon - |Lg

p11 sinodea QW
pajiwi AIaA0o9y Ysaleay



60°610Z "$3A DS Sdl g g afeqy

\mg el lellilljg\ ainjeubig

000 Buneio] seug o

SSIPPY sley Aay

SJO}PaID) Jawnsuos) - sioypal) Auedwo) - zg

p17] sinodeA QW
pojwilT A19A008Y Usaljay



0LOZ J9A DS SdI L Jo i abed

\Wa uyO ..94 »(\ld - ﬂ\ﬂ‘ ainjeubig

000 000 Z 0o0e Buyeio] sauug Adeuwpio |

000 000 < 00¢ Aeuipi0 HOE 6E7 "alysedueT] MIBSWIQ ‘aso|) P|SJUES ¥ UBABUEBD PIEmpl [SBYSIN JW  00OH
saieys snjep

dnpled dnpaied 4O 'ON [eunuoN  edAL

SSUPPY awepN Aoy

slaployaieys - 9
Py sinodep QW
pajiwlT AJSA0D9Y YSoloy



